premium tax levied upon fire insurance premiums shall 
be deposited by the state treasurer in the Fire A 
legislative reserve account created by W.S. 
15-5-202(e).".

Page 13-line 11 Delete "fifty-five million dollars".

Page 13-line 12 Delete "($55,000,000.00)" and insert "sixty-six million 
dollars ($66,000,000.00)". KOST, DOCKSTADER 

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Senator(s) Anderson, Baldwin, Boner, Cooper, Dockstader, Kost, Landen, 
Pappas, Rothfuss, Salazar, Schuler, Wasserburger
Nays:  Senator(s) Bouchard, Case, Driskill, Ellis, French, Furphy, Gierau, 
Hicks, Hutchings, James, Kinskey, Kolb, Mckeown, Nethercott, Perkins, Scott,